



Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

G.O. # 108

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

September 01, 2020

ENGR. ADELFA P. PEREZ

Proprietress

RADEL CONSTRUCTION

Along C-5 Road, Sta. Isabel, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Madam:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 105, Series of 2020**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Construction of Day Care Center Expansion at Burbuli, Baco, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of Day Care Center expansion w/ roof framing and roofing works; construction of porch slab, windows and door canopies; electrical works and plumbing works; installation of doors and window; painting (steel only); construction of concrete slab (15.5 sq.m.) with 0.6m embankment; construction of stair and wash area; construction of dry wall for office only w/o concrete and wood painting, w/o tiling and ceiling works, w/o veranda and stair railings)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **NINE HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY SIX PESOS & 32/100 ONLY (Php 997,746.32)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	2.00 pcs	5,569.30	11,138.60
B.7	Occupational Safety & Health Program	1.23 months	28,599.51	35,177.40
803(1)a	Lay / Stake out and Excavation	1.00 L.S	4,800.52	4,800.52
804(1)b	Embankment (from Common Borrow)	9.00 cu.m	1,550.98	13,958.82
902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	1,612.93 kg	70.02	112,937.36
900	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	17.00 m ³	7,120.70	121,051.90
903(2)	Formworks and Scaffoldings	1.00 l.s	68,213.02	68,213.02
1046 & 1027(1)	Masonry and Plastering Works	144.68 m ²	1,332.03	192,718.10
1047 & 101491)b1	Roof Framing and Roofing Works	52.90 m ²	3,790.93	200,540.20
1009(1)a	Windows	8.84 sq.m	6,527.23	57,700.71
1010	Doors	7.77 m ²	6,966.74	54,131.57
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	71.56 m ²	235.49	16,851.66
1003(2)c2	Dry Wall	33.00 sq.m	713.04	23,530.32
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	64,263.69	64,263.69
1002	Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s	20,732.45	20,732.45
TOTAL				Php 997,746.32

The project shall be completed within **Thirsty Seven (37) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

You are also required to submit the **Performance Security** in any of the following forms and amount stipulated in the hereunder schedule. Failure to enter into said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.